
27Jul25 8 Haw ft u 5K :22^¹ :44½½ 1:03»¸ 3gk Stk - LdyCryTSpB - 100k 64-72 6 4 4¹ 4» 5»£ 4¼¡ Felix J E 121 b 21.60 Rch Cty Grl117¸¡ Shzfnkydrummr119«¬ Gry Lghtnng119º wveered in st, no punch 7
18May25 5 Haw ft 6f :22¹^ :45½¼ 1:10¼¸ 3gk Stk - ThrdChncB - 50k 77-80 4 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 4º 3½£ Centeno A 121 b 7.90 Oeuvre125«¬ Gray Lightning119½£ Beehive121¨µ bid2w1/4,left-ld,evend 6
24Apr25 5 Haw ft 6f :22¸¿ :45¿¹ 1:11^¹ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 82-84 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Centeno A 122 bL *1.20 Beehive122¶¡ Sally's Suprise122»¡ Yamile's122¶£ duel,shook free,held 5
03Oct24 4 Haw ft 6f :22¸¿ :45^¼ 1:09½½ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 56-79 4 4 3¸¡ 3º 3¼ 3»¢ Centeno A 119 bL 2.00 Kaely's Sister122º Broken Hearts Bay122¶¢ Beehive119¸£ stalk,3p,chase on 5
08Sep24 6 Haw ft 6f :21½¿ :45º¾ 1:10¼¶ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 109-92 2 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Centeno A 119 bL 7.90 Purr Sea124¸¢ Beehive119¡ Kaely's Sister122¶¡ prsd pc,2p,chase on 6
18Aug24 6 Haw ft 6f :22¸¾ :45º» 1:10º¿ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 86-90 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Centeno A 118 bL 2.00 Purr Sea122¸¢ Beehive118»£ First Hill124«¬ stalked,led,battled,2n 6
01Aug24 5 Haw ft 6f :21¿¹ :44¾¿ 1:10¼¾ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 80-82 7 4 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¡ Centeno A 118 bL *2.10 First Hill122¡ Beehive118¨µ Commissioner Gulch122¶ steady close, gaining 7
22Jun24 5 Haw ft 6f :22^» :44¾¸ 1:10¸¼ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 89-92 4 4 3¨µ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Centeno A 117 bL *1.20 Beehive117£ Sally's Suprise122º¡ Dorothy Crowfoot118¹ press,led,held safe 6
01Jun24 5 Haw my 6f :21¿º :45¹¹ 1:11½^ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 92-83 5 1 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Centeno A 119 bL 2.60 Samarita122«¬ Beehive119¡ Dorothy Crowfoot118¨µ 2-4w, late kick, mssd 7
05May24 3 Haw ft 6f :22»º :46º¹ 1:10»¿ 3gkl Alw 35000nw1/b/x 61-88 2 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ Centeno A 116 bL *.50 Beehive116¼¡ Miss River Rat122¹¡ Boyce's Bandita124¸¡ 3-w, led, drew clear 5

:59.2 a :46.4 1:03.3 a :59.3

05Aug25 6 FP ft 6f :23¶» :47º½ 1:13»½ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 77-70 4 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¢ Bendezu A 120 L *1.90 Chance Taker120¹¢ Try119¶¡ The Last Thrill124¸ bid3p5/16,5p stretch 6
08Jul25 8 FP ft 5K :23¸¶ :48¶¸ 1:07¾¿ 3gklMsw 25000 62-52 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨µ Felix J E 120 L *.40 Chnce Tker120¨µ Taxday Peyton120¶¢ Hot T'mater120¸£ 3-2p,cued5/16,dug in 8
14Jun25 6 FP gd 6f :23¶¶ :46¼½ 1:12¼¸ 3gk Msw 15000 70-70 6 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Felix J E 120 L 2.20 McKinzi Mgic120¨µ Chnce Tker120¶¶¡ Stel Poetic120¾£ 4p,led2p5/16,edged out 6
06May25 8 FP ft 5K :22¼¶ :47¶º 1:07º^ 3gklMsw 25000 55-43 7 4 5» 6¿ 5» 5¾¢ Bendezu A 118 L *.80 Hanabi126¶¡ She's Takin Charge126¡ I Did the Math127º¡ fell back,lacked a bid 10

:50.4 :54 :52.2 :37.4

26Aug25 6 FP ft 6f :23º¹ :47¹¸ 1:12»» 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/9mx-N 47-73 2 4 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 5¸ 2¸¡ Bendezu A 126 L *.80 Slly's Sprs126¸¡ Commssonr Glch126¶¢ Myswetnnlyz124¸¢ off duel3w,willingly 6
14Aug25 3 Haw gd p¸^ 7K :24¹¿ :48½¿ 1:32»¹ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 96-71 1 4 5º 7» 7º¢ 7¶^£ Bendezu A 122 fL 4.60 Journeyist122¸£ My Lady Slew122¨µ R Katiebug122¨µ 3-deep 1/2, outrun 7
26Jun25 6 Haw ft 6f :21½½ :44¼º 1:10¿^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 78-81 6 5 3¹ 3¹¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Felix J E 122 L 4.00 Commssonr Glch122¸£ Slly's Sprs122¡ Mry's Boon124» 3-deep off duel,4w,drv 6
27May25 7 FP ft 6f :23½» :47¹¶ 1:12^¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/6mx-N 37-79 5 1 3¸ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¡ Bendezu A 124 L *1.90 Slly's Sprs124¡ Commssonr Gulch124¹ Wldwood By124«¬ drew even 4w, missed 6
22Apr25 7 FP ft 5K :22»¶ :45¿¼ 1:05¼¸ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3mx-N 67-82 3 2 5º¢ 5¼ 5º¡ 3¹¡ Bendezu A 124 L 8.80 Sharp Hero124«¬ Purr Sea124¹¡ Commissioner Gulch124¸¢ swung 6-w,moved up 6
29Sep24 4 Haw ft 6K :22¾¶ :45º¼ 1:15^¿ 3gkl Stk - JnElzbthHB - 75k 55-89 2 4 4º 3¹ 3º 2¼ Bendezu A 117 L 12.70 Oeuvre129¼ Commissioner Gulch117¸£ Go Madi Go116¶¡ midpack,2w,bid3/8nm 5
17Aug24 7 Fan ft 1m :51^½ 1:15¾¾ 1:41¿¼ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N 39-73 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ Wales T 126 L *.10 Commissioner Gulch126¸ Hot Dame124¸£ Style124¶» 2wide bid, clear, held 4
01Aug24 5 Haw ft 6f :21¿¹ :44¾¿ 1:10¼¾ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 69-81 6 6 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 7º¡ 3£ Emigh C A 122 L 4.10 First Hill122¡ Beehive118¨µ Commissioner Gulch122¶ gaining fast late 7
16Jun24 9 Haw ft 1ÇÀ :49»¶ 1:14¸¶ 1:44^º 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 47-80 7 6º£ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Bendezu A 122 L *1.20 Commissionr Gulch122¶¡ Mmphis Csh Quen115¸£ Clisue122º¢ bid 3w,pulled clear 7
19May24 6 Haw ft 6f :22½^ :45½º 1:09¼¶ 3gkl Stk - ThrdChncHB - 75k 48-89 3 3 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4½ 3¼¢ Bendezu A 116 L 12.50 Oeuvre128º Purr Sea121¸¢ Commissioner Gulch116¶£ rally 5w, mildly 7

:49.1 :52.2 :51.1 :40

26Jul25 4 FP ft 6f :23º¾ :47º¼ 1:12»¹ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw4/L 62-74 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 2¡ Wales T 124 bL 3.10 Natalia's Rap120¡ Ghaly Posse124»¡ Lylah Renee118½ woff rail,drifted 5wide 4
08Jul25 3 FP ft 5K :22¼^ :46½¾ 1:06¶º 3gkl Aoc 20000nw4/L 83-75 2 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ Wales T 124 bL 6.20 Cantoo124¶ Ghaly Posse124¶£ Vasariah's Image124¶ bid4p5/16,ran on5p str 6
27May25 2 FP ft 6f :22¼¸ :46^¼ 1:12¼¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L 55-66 5 7 7¼ 6¼ 6º 3¸£ Arrieta R 124 bL 3.20 Little Sss124¶¡ Her Nme Ws Lola126¶¢ Ghaly Posse124«¬wchecked 3/16, altered 7
06May25 6 FP ft 5K :22¹¸ :46¹¸ 1:06^¿ 3gk Alw 16500nw1/x 40-77 4 1 4¿ 4¶¶ 4º¡ 3¸ Wales T 124 bL 3.70 Julynne124¨µ Cantoo124¶£ Ghaly Posse124¨µ closed, up for show 5
31Oct24 4 Fan gds 6f :23¶¼ :46¾¾ 1:11¾½ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N 77-67 2 3 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 5º£ Wales T 124 bfL 5.00 Ghaleb's City124º¢ Cntoo124«¬ Hop Away Hottie126«¬ 2-3 path,weakened late 6
22Oct24 2 Fan ft 6f :22¼¶ :45¿» 1:13¹¹ 3gk Clm 6250 99-66 4 2 3¨µ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Wales T 124 bfL *1.60 Think Blue124¶ Ghaly Posse124½£ Quilting Party124¶£ 2wd duel,forcd out str 5
31Aug24 8 Fan ft 6f :23^¶ :46½¾ 1:12»» 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N 74-58 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¼¢ Santiago V 126 bfL 9.70 Ship It124¶ Julynne124¶¡ Cantoo124¹£ inside, flattened out 9
13Aug24 7 Fan ft 6f :22¾^ :46¸¶ 1:12^¾ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N ---61 7 4 7¶¸ 7¾ 5½¡ 3»¢ Santiago V 126 bfL 5.10 Mamba Out126º¢ Ghaaleb's City126¶ Ghaly Posse126£ lost ground, late run 7
13Jul24 4 Fan ft 6f :22¿½ :46¿¿ 1:13^¾ 3gkl Aoc 12500cnd-N 73-65 1 4 2¶ 3¸ 2¡ 1£ Wales T 126 bfL 2.60 Ghaly Posse126£ Loveyoulikecrazy124¸ Goldicat124¼ 2w duel,edge ahed late 6
11Jun24 3 Fan ft 6f :22¾¼ :46¿¾ 1:13»¼ 3gkl Aoc 12500cnd-N 50-53 1 5 4»¡ 4¹ 3¶ 2º Wales T 126 fL 2.90 Spicy Delight118º Ghaly Posse126£ Big Sally124¸¢ rail, no match late 6

:49.2 a :50.2 :50.4 :52.1

02Sep25 7 FP ft 6f :23»º :47¹½ 1:13»¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 73-75 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Wales T 120 L *.20 Mm's Memories120¶¢ Lylah Renee118¶ Bikini Martini118¶ vied ins1/4,determined 5
12Aug25 2 FP ft 5K :22º¾ :46½¿ 1:06¹¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 92-68 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Wales T 120 L *.60 W W Grnd Finl124¶¢ Bikini Mrtini121¸ Mm's Mmories120»£ wbump st,2-3p,flatnd1/8 5
15Jul25 8 FP ft 6f :22½¶ :46»» 1:13¹½ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 88-79 5 6 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶£ Wales T 120 L *.30 Smoked120¶£ Mm's Memories120¨µ W W Grnd Finale124«¬ wsteady st,led rail5/16 6
24Jun25 4 FP ft 6f :23^¶ :47^¼ 1:13^¸ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 78-73 5 4 2¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¡ Wales T 120 L *.05 Mm's Memories120»¡ Halo Honey119¿¡ Come On Lady124¡ 3p, bid 5/16, kick clr 7
03Jun25 8 FP ft 5K :22½¶ :47¸^ 1:06^¸ 3gklMsw 28000 81-79 8 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¾¢ Wales T 118 L *.90 Mm's Mmories118¾¢ I Did the Mth126¨© Sint Ghaleb119º¢ pace off rail,drew off 10

:52.2 a 1:00.4 a :47 :48.1

02Sep25 4 FP ft 1m :48¼¹ 1:14¸º 1:41º¼ 3gk Aoc 10000nw1/x-N 85-48 3 4¶¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 6¿ 7¸º¡ Bendezu A 120 L *1.30 Wht's Crckin124¨µ Bllyby Beauty120¸ Two Hearted126º¢ whard bump st,faltered 7
26Jul25 4 FP ft 6f :23º¾ :47º¼ 1:12»¹ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 52-75 4 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 1¡ Bendezu A 120 L *.10 Natalia's Rap120¡ Ghaly Posse124»¡ Lylah Renee118½wcarried 8w,gaining,up 4
08Jul25 3 FP ft 5K :22¼^ :46½¾ 1:06¶º 3gkl Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 86-69 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¹£ Felix J E 120 L *.60 Cantoo124¶ Ghaly Posse124¶£ Vasariah's Image124¶ lost ld btwn3p1/4,fade 6
24Jun25 6 FP ft 6f :22½¼ :46¾¿ 1:13»½ 3g l Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 92-62 2 7 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Ortiz A 115 L 6.10 Peytons Honor121¶¡ Natalia's Rap115¶ Weslan126£ 2p, duel, gave way 7
27May25 6 FP ft 6f :23^» :47¶^ 1:12¾¹ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 74-70 5 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Bendezu A 118 L *.50 Natalia's Rap118«¬ W W Grand Finale124¨µ Bar Money124» 4w, up in final stride 6
29Oct24 7 Fan ft 6f :22¼¸ :46¶¸ 1:12¼¾ 2 kl Stk - Debutante - 64k 71-78 8 4 5º¡ 3»¡ 2¹¡ 1¡ Bendezu A 118 2.20 Natalia's Rap118¡ Little Poison122½¢ Lylah Renee118¶¢ roused 4wid 1/4,got up 8
28Sep24 1 Fan gd 5f :23¾¸ :47¼¶ 1:00¸¼ 2 klMsw 22000 57-56 2 3 2¶ 3¸ 2¸¡ 1«¬ Bendezu A 120 *1.90 Natalia's Rap120«¬ Try120¹¢ Coaly120»¢ 3-path bid,up in time 6

:50.4 a :48 :51.1 :49.3



10Sep25 3 KD fm p 6K :22¶¿ :44»» 1:13¹¸ 3gk Aoc 150000cnd-N 86-85 5 5 3¸ 4¸¡ 7¼ 8¾£ Loveberry J 123 L 16.60 In Our Time123¡ Time to Dzzle123«¬ Serene Serph123¶¡ tracked wnr insd,faded 8
04Jul25 8 Prm ft 6f :22^¹ :44»¶ 1:09^¿ 3gk Stk - SaylrvlleB - 100k 93-90 2 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¸ Loveberry J 126 B *.80 Won Happy Mama124£ Jersey Pearl120¶¢ Oeuvre126¶£ inside,sustained bid 5
15Jun25 6 Haw fm p 1m :48¶¶ 1:11¼¸ 1:35»^ 3gk Stk - IliPrncsHB - 50k 68-81 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 5½¢ Loveberry J 125 2.20 Katie M'lady119¶ Yankee Dollar119¹¢ Journeyist119¸¡ bid3w1/4,flattened out 7
18May25 5 Haw ft 6f :22¹^ :45½¼ 1:10¼¸ 3gk Stk - ThrdChncB - 50k 69-98 2 5 4¹ 4¶£ 2¶ 1«¬ Loveberry J 125 *.90 Oeuvre125«¬ Gray Lightning119½£ Beehive121¨µ 3w,deteremined up 6
04Mar25 8 FG fm p¶º *5K :22¹¶ :46¾^ 1:05¹¶ 4gk Stk - MardiGrasL - 100k 99-89 4 6 4¶¢ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 5¶£ Cohen D 118 L 3.50 Gavea118£ Big Trouble118£ Accomplished Girl124¨© 2w-ins,4p1/8,oukck btw 8
01Feb25 7 FG fm p¶¼ *5K :22¿º :47¹º 1:05º» 4gk Stk - BKellyMemB - 100k 61-82 7 9 7¸£ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ Cohen D 118 L 2.70 Accomplshd Grl124£ Spedy Trvlr118«¬ Big Troubl118¶¡ step slow st,4w,evenly 9
26Dec24 9 FG ft u 5K :22¶¿ :45¶^ 1:04¸¼ 3gk Stk - NJMnardMmB - 100k 70-99 2 5 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¸ 1«¬ Cohen D 118 L *1.20 Ouvr118«¬ Spedy Trveler118¸¢ Accomplished Girl124¨© 4p,rally,bid1/16,herdd 6
23Nov24 8 CD ft 1m :44¾¼ 1:09¶¶ 1:34º^ 3gk Stk - ChilukkiG3 - 300k 81-83 7 2¶ 2º 2º¡ 2¼ 4¿£ Loveberry J 121 9.72 Two Sharp118»£ Royal Spa121¸£ Taxed121¶¢ 3p,no match,yieldd btw 8
24Oct24 8 Kee fm p¸^ 5K :21¹½ :44¸^ 1:03¹½ 3gk Alw 140000cnd 97-95 3 9 4¹¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 3¡ Loveberry J 123 L 3.72 All I Want Is You121¡ Off Ramp121¨© Oeuvre123¶¢ ins,splt 5p1/8,bid btw 9
29Sep24 4 Haw ft 6K :22¾¶ :45º¼ 1:15^¿ 3gkl Stk - JnElzbthHB - 75k 75-102 3 3 2¶ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¼ Loveberry J 129 L *.10 Oeuvre129¼ Commissioner Gulch117¸£ Go Madi Go116¶¡ stlkd,3w, in hands 5

1:00.2 a :59.2 :48.2 :47.3

15Jul25 8 FP ft 6f :22½¶ :46»» 1:13¹½ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 112-83 1 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶£ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 4.90 Smoked120¶£ Mm's Memories120¨µ W W Grand Finale124«¬wbroke out,3-4p,dug in 6
26Jun25 7 Haw gd p 5K :21¾¹ :45¼¶ 1:04¹¹ 3gk Alw 32000nw1$/x 113-63 7 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹ 9¿£ Loveberry J 118 bL *1.70 Empirical View122£ Rietta122¶ Secret Operation122º vied outs,chase,bmpd 10
22May25 5 Haw ft 6f :22^¸ :45¼^ 1:10¾¶ 3gk Alw 32000nw1$/x 92-79 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Loveberry J 118 bL *1.30 Sunset Express118¹¢ Smoked118¶ Secret Operation122¸ vied outs,clear,faded 7
29Apr25 6 FP sys 5K :22¾¼ :47»¿ 1:07¸½ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 81-66 2 4 1¹ 1º 1¶ 1¡ Felix J E 118 bL *.80 Smoked118¡ Fasttimesatmidnite124¸¢ Cowgirl Frankie124¸ sprint clear,prevailed 7
03Apr25 7 Haw ft 5f :22¶¹ :45½¹ :58»¹ 3gklMsw 30000 102-75 7 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¸¢ Loveberry J 118 bL *1.30 Smoked118¸¢ Disguised Devil108¶¶¢ Lions Law124«¬ rel load,2p,held clr 7

:47.2 :49.3 :49 :47.3

23Aug25 6 FP ft 6f :23¼¹ :47»½ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 66-75 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Felix J E 126 2.30 Aros for Lyl124£ Too Much Tusdy126«¬ Spcy Dlight124¶¡ off rail, weakened lat 6
21Jun25 2 FP ft 5K :22¹¹ :46»» 1:05¿¼ 3gk Alw 16500nw1/x 90-81 6 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨µ Felix J E 126 *.80 Too Much Tusdy126¨µ Awsome Sundy124¹¡ Sssy Wlker124¸¢ 3-4w,clear,lasted 6
03Jun25 6 FP ft 6f :22¼º :46¹¾ 1:12¿¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 99-73 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Felix J E 126 2.50 Too Much Tusdy126¨µ Pytons Honor126¹¢ Tim Brek124¹¢ vie2w,btw1/16,valiant 5
29Apr25 4 FP sys 5K :23^¶ :46¿¼ 1:05»¼ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 75-91 5 1 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½£ Felix J E 124 4.50 Too Much Tusdy124½£ Peytons Honor124¶£ Br Money124¶¢ drew off, ridden out 6
29Oct24 4 Fan ft 6f :22¾¶ :46»¶ 1:13^¶ 3gkl Aoc 12500cnd-N 87-56 5 1 3¶ 6»£ 6½¡ 6¾ Arrieta R 118 5.80 Vsariah's Image126¶ Peytons Honor120¶£ Cloey Attack118¶¡ faded inside turn 9
05Oct24 1 Fan ft 6f :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:11º¿ 3gk Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 60-66 1 1 1¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 3º Bendezu A 120 5.60 Flt Ot Ros124¸¢ Cocktl Ct118¶£ Too Much Tusdy120¶¢ weakend betwn last 1/8 6
17Sep24 2 Fan ft 6f :23¹¶ :47¶¸ 1:12¶½ 3gk Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 54-48 4 1 2«¬ 3¶ 4»¡ 5¾ Arrieta R 120 5.30 Tortug Islnd118¹¡ Hr Nme Ws Lol124£ Miss Dutton124¶¢ 3-4wide turn,flattened 6
27Aug24 2 Fan ft 6f :23^¾ :46¼¹ 1:12¼^ 3gkl Aoc 12500cnd-N 58-63 3 3 3¸ 4¹ 2¹ 4¸ Arrieta R 118 *2.10 Tense124¶¢ Vasariah's Image126£ Wildwood Triple126«¬ inside,angled out 1/16 5
06Jul24 3 Fan ft 6f :23^¿ :47º¶ 1:13½¶ 3gkl Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 70-68 5 1 4¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¸¡ Arrieta R 118 *.20 Too Much Tuesdy118¸¡ Vasariah's Image126º¡ Primity124¸^ middle move 3 wide 6
22Jun24 1 Fan ft 6f :23¹¸ :47¼¾ 1:14¼¹ 3gkl Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 77-56 4 2 2«¬ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2«¬ Arrieta R 118 *1.20 Wckd Sky124«¬ Too Mch Tusdy118½£ Pytons Honor118¸¢ 5-path rally, 2nd best 6

a :36.3 :36.4 a :36.1 :37.4

12Aug25 2 FP ft 5K :22º¾ :46½¿ 1:06¹¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 85-76 5 2 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Bendezu A 124 L 1.30 W W Grnd Finl124¶¢ Bikini Mrtini121¸ Mm's Memories120»£ bid3p1/4,left ld5p upr 5
15Jul25 8 FP ft 6f :22½¶ :46»» 1:13¹½ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 95-78 6 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 5º 3¸ Felix J E 124 L 3.80 Smoked120¶£ Mm's Memories120¨µ W W Grnd Finale124«¬ 5p turn,8p lane,up shw 6
14Jun25 8 FP gd 6f :22¿¶ :46¿¾ 1:12¹¾ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 74-62 5 1 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3» Wales T 124 L *.80 Br Money124¹£ Lylh Renee120¶¢ W W Grand Finale124» wbump st,3-4p,flattened 7
27May25 6 FP ft 6f :23^» :47¶^ 1:12¾¹ 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 78-69 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Wales T 124 L 3.40 Natalia's Rap118«¬ W W Grand Finale124¨µ Bar Money124» long drive, denied 6
13May25 7 FP ft 5K :23¶¶ :48¶^ 1:05¿» 3gkl Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 58-75 5 3 2¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 2£ Wales T 124 L *1.40 Peytons Honor124£ W W Grand Finale124¶ Bar Money124¶¡ 3wbid, duel, 2nd 7
20Aug24 2 Fan ft 6f :23»¾ :47¹½ 1:12»» 3gkl Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 49-69 6 2 2¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1º¢ Wales T 118 L *1.10 W W Grnd Finale118º¢ Bar Money118¹£ Green Grace118¶¡ clearly best,mild driv 6
29Jun24 3 Fan ft 6f :23¶¼ :47»º 1:14¸¿ 3gklMsw 22000 45-50 3 6 4º¢ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Wales T 118 L *1.00 W W Grnd Finle118¹£ Green Grace118¼ Harper Briana126¶¢ outside bid, drew off 7
15Jun24 3 Fan ft 6f :23º^ :47½¾ 1:15»¸ 3gklMsw 24500 73-42 1 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¹ 5¶£ Wales T 118 L 3.00 Vsrih's Imge126«¬ Air Gerri126¨µ Huckleberry Hustle118¨µ insd 1/4,alter in late 10

:39.3 :49.4 :48.3 :51

14Jun25 7 FP gd 5K :23¸¼ :46½» 1:05¹¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x 34-78 3 5 5¸¡ 3¸ 3º 3¶¢ Ortiz A 124 L 9.50 Ghalb's City126£ Docs Seven126¡ Wildwood Posse124¸£ 4p turn,6p str,kept on 6
17May25 7 FP ft 6f :23¿º :48¸¿ 1:13¶¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x 29-73 4 7 5º¢ 6¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Bendezu A 124 L 2.50 Dcs Svn124¸£ Wldwood Poss124«¬ Ghalb's Honor124¡ chased2-3p,kept on btw 7
22Apr25 5 FP ft 5f :23^¹ :46¿¶ :59¼¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x 73-78 8 5 2¶ 2«¬ 3¡ 2¶¢ Roman C 124 L 6.10 Ghalb's City124¶¢ Wildwood Posse124¸ Docs Seven124¸ urged outside, gamely 8
26Oct24 6 Fan ft 6f :23^¾ :46½¹ 1:13¶¸ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N 43-69 1 4 4»¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Bendezu A 126 L 2.70 Wildwood Posse126¨µ Docs Seven126¸¢ Hot Dame124«¬ boxd,brushd,3wd rally 5
12Oct24 6 Fan ft 6f :23^¶ :46¼¶ 1:12»¹ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N 44-66 3 7 6»¡ 7½ 6¼¡ 4º Bendezu A 126 L 6.00 Icy River124¹¡ Miss Ten Mrie120¡ Long Tll Womn124¨© wsqueezed betwn stretch 7
17Sep24 4 Fan ft 6f :23¶» :46»¹ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N 47-70 5 3 5¸£ 4¹¡ 4¹ 1«¬ Bendezu A 124 L 3.00 Wildwood Posse124«¬ Julynne124¨µ Ghaaleb's City124¡ 5wide duel,got up late 6
20Aug24 6 Fan ft 6f :23^¼ :46º¿ 1:12¹½ 3gk Clm 7500 42-67 4 5 5º¡ 4» 4¼ 3¸ Simpson J M 124 L 3.80 Free Love126£ Midnight's Girl124¶¢ Wildwood Posse124¹ 3-5 path, surged late 8
27Jul24 5 Fan ft 6f :22¼½ :46º¼ 1:11¼¾ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N ---55 3 7 7¶¹ 6¼¡ 5½ 5¶^£ Simpson J M 124 L 6.50 Spicy Delight118¶¢ Cantoo124»¢ Lucksme124¶¡ wdwelt,steady insid 1/4 7
13Jul24 6 Fan ft 6f :23^½ :46»^ 1:12½¿ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N 69-68 2 3 2¶ 2¹ 2¹ 3¨µ Simpson J M 124 L 3.60 Awesome Birdie124¨µ Cantoo124¨© Wildwood Posse124¶ 3-path turn, closing 5
18Jun24 4 Fan ft 6f :22½¿ :46¼¶ 1:12º¸ 3gk Aoc 5000cnd-N 46-64 4 4 5¾ 5»¡ 5½ 4» Bendezu A 124 L 5.40 Blame Teri124¶¢ Cantoo124¡ Ghaaleb's City126¹¢ angld out str,mild bid 6

:51.4 :49.4 :53 :51


